

## 国际健身气功联合会

## INTERNATIONAL HEALTH QIGONG FEDERATION

## **Announcement on the Application for Establishing the International Health Qigong Federation Academy**

All IHQF Member Organizations,

In order to meet the international development needs of Health Qigong, promote professionalization and certification of international Health Qigong instructors, establish a Health Qigong education and teaching system, IHQF Executive Board made a study and decision in August 2016, setting up a temporary principle of worldwide layout of the International Health Qigong Federation Academies (IHQF Academy), that each in one continent. (Those in Asia has been set up in China and no longer accept applications).

IHQF Academy will be the most authoritative education training institution in the field of Health Qigong. Through the normalization, standardization and specialization of the school-running mode, to train the international Health Qigong professionals, who are respected, sensible, skilled and competent, master relevant theory and technology of Health Qigong, and capable of health education, personalized health care, physical and mental health management, and international culture communication ability. The aim is in order to promote the further development of Health Qigong, inherit and share the excellent Chinese traditional health wisdom, and ultimately benefit the physical and mental health of people all over the world.

IHQF Academy, jointly established by IHQF and the undertaking organization, will operate independently and charge tuition or training fees according to reasonable standards. IHQF will provide policy guidance and technical support to the operation of the project. The undertake organization will be responsible for teaching, scientific research, training, facilities, daily operation, bear all the expenses required to run the academy. The academy management and finance adopt independent accounting. The proceeds will be shared between IHQF and the organization.

At present, some member organizations have expressed their intention to apply for the joint establishment of the Academy with IHQF. In order to

ensure the openness, fairness, justice and sustainability of this work, IHQF decided to launch the application of establishing the IHQF Academy. Those interested in undertaking the project should submit the application materials to IHQF before July 31, 2018 according to the notification requirements. The IHQF Head Office will review the qualifications of the applicants and submit them to the Executive Board for discussion. After that, the results will be published on the IHQF official website. For those who fail to pass the preliminary examination, a written notice will be given.

The applicant should fill in and submit "The application form for establishing the International Health Qigong Federation Academy" and the following materials:

- 1) approval documents of local registration and establishment authorities, or qualification documents of the organization;
  - 2) real estate certificate or lease agreement of the academy site;
- 3) margin or undertaking letter for the operating expenses of IHQF Academy;
- 4) self-owned teachers information, the cooperation relationship documents between the teachers and the organization, and teacher's qualification certificates;
- 5) the qualification certificate provided by the local education competent authority, or the training qualification recognized by the local competent authority and the documents of own training system;
  - 6) application letter of cooperation commitment of the Academy;
  - 7) other materials proving the ability to undertake the work.

Annex: The application form for establishing the International Health Qigong Federation Academy

Contacts: Mr. Wang Jianjun, Mr. Wu Zhipeng Tel:86-10-87187160; Fax:86-10-87180955

mail:headoffice@ihqfo.org

International Health Orgong Federation

018.6.26°